502330122 04/30/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TAYFUN OZDEMIR	04/30/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONARCH ANTENNA, INC.
Street Address:	3055 PLYMOUTH ROAD
Internal Address:	STE 200
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13874021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248 813 1234

Email: gordon.lewis@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: J. Gordon Lewis

Address Line 1: 441 North Evansdale Drive
Address Line 4: bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAI-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Gordon Lewis
Signature:	/J. Gordon Lewis/
Date:	04/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=MAI_001_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 030320 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT

1

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to:

MONARCH ANTENNA, INC. 3055 PLYMOUTH ROAD, SUITE 200 ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105 U.S.A.

the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application MAI-001 entitled

A PATCH ANTENNA AND METHOD FOR IMPEDANCE, FREQUENCY AND PATTERN TUNING

filed, I authorize the	a declaration dated as indicated below. If designated attorney of record, or his design te of said application here in parentheses (
) when known.			
Inventor's signature	agg. Desire	DATE:	4/80/20	43
FULL NAME:	TAYFUN ÖZDEMIR	Declarat	ion dated : 🏒	<u>20/203</u>
	0010 C			

2019 Georgetown Blvd.
Ann Arbor, MI 48105
U.S.A.

RECORDED: 04/30/2013

PATENT

REEL: 030320 FRAME: 0541